Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Furukawa Electric North America, Inc.
FITEL USA CORP. 2000 Northeast Expressway	Internal Address:
Norcross GA 30071	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2000 Northeast Expressway
Execution Date(s) 12/18/2003	
Assignment Merger	City: Norcross
Security Agreement	Oity. Norcioso
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 30071
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Von KIND
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 11/644,621 filed December 22, 2006	B. Faloni Ho.(c)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Wendy W. Koba	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: PO Box 556	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Springtown	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PA Zip:18081	Expiration Date
Phone Number:610-346-7112	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2074
Fax Number: 610-346-8189	Authorized User Name Fitel USA Corp.
Email Address: wendykoba@usa.net	Authorized Osci Harrie File Osci Osip.
9. Signature: Wendy W. KALL	August 30, 2007
Signature	Date
Wendy W. Koba	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0931

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FITEL USA CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FITEL USA CORP." TO "FURUKAWA FLECTRIC NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTRENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3428905 8100

030818948

AUTHENTICATION: 2825580

DATE: 12-19-03

12/19/2003 FRI 09:PATENTX NO 6161] \$2004 **REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0932** 

עשמייל מטעילנעט.ץ משנין

12-18-03 US:15 FFOM-UKL CURPURATETSEARCH

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:27 PM 12/18/2003 FIXED 03:28 PM 12/18/2003 SRV 030818948 - 3428908 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FITEL USA CORP.

\*\*\*

FITEL USA CORP., a communication of general and activing under sad by virtue of the General Composition Law of the Sums of Delaware, DOES HERRITY CERTIFY:

PIRST, that the Board of Directors of PITEL USA CORP., by a written consent of the axis stockholder, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amandment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificula of Incorporation of PITEL USA.

CORP, he amended by striking Article I is its anticaty and replacing theirefor:

## -ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinsfier referred to an the "Corporation") is:

Furnicawa Bleetric Morth America, Inc."

SECOND: That is lieu of a meeting and vote of specificitiers, the sale specifical has given written content to said transforment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the eforestid tempedences was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\$148manlami113613-3 >4963.00080

12/19/2003 FRI 09:PATIENTX NO 6161] 2005

**REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0933** 

p.8

PROMINE COMPONALE | SEARCH

1-385 P.005/005 F-680

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said PITEL USA CORP. has caused this contricate to be signed by Klycaki Takanchi, its Prosident, this 18th day of December 2005.

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007** 

REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0934